Ministry of Defence

Project Title: MAINTENANCE OF FIBER OPTIC INFRASTRUCTURE RIMBA AIR BASE — BUKIT AGOK — PENANJONG
CAMP, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Project Ref: MINDEF/DFA/FY2024/MAB/TA/14

ANNEX A

PRICE INFORMATION SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1: PRICE SUMMARY AND TERMS OF PAYMENT

Tenderers shall set out in this Schedule:

1.  Price Summary including the breakdown of the overall Tender Price stated in the Tender Form
and any other terms of payment. The breakdown shall be detailed in the following format
according to the summary of items and quantities required in the Tender. The price shall
include any labour charges, custom tax and with holding tax.

2.  Payment will be made locally and in Brunei Dollars. Payment shall be made in accordance with
the provisions in the Contract.

SCOPE OF WORK FOR REPAIRING & LAYING OF FIBER OPTIC CABLE
BETWEEN RIMBA AND BUKIT AGOK

Item Description

DUCTING WORKS Repair blockage 1- Unit Qty Rate Amount
A | way 100mm ducts with complete with
green tape identification marker

Duct Blockage Repair - Grass Surface

Area (Max 2m/lot) repair ducting N =40

Duct Blockage Repair - Reinforced
2 Concrete Area (Max 2m/lot) repair Lot 150
ducting

Duct Blockage Repair - Asphalt Surface
Area (Max 2m/lot) repair ducting

Lot 150

Total

NEW DUCTING WORKS (DUE TO
UNKNOWN CONDITION) From From Bkt
B | Agok to Rimba from MH177 to MH179 Unit Qty Rate Amount
(MH 178 MISSING) & From MH181 to
MH181/03

Supply & Install 1 x 100mm diameter
PVC Class B pipe sleeve laid in
underground grass 900mm with
underground green warning tape

meter 6000
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Supply & Install 1 x 100mm diameter
PVC Class B pipe on carriageway.

2 | Inclusive of cutting, hacking meter? | 1000
reinstatement of asphalt (Max depth
900mm)
Supply & Install Telephone Manhole

3 | FJB4 complete with frame, cover & each 6

accessories with MINDEF Logo

Lead in duct 1 way to existing joint box
FIB4

HDD For HDPE (Including Supply of HDPE
5 Pipe) 100mm per meter

each 6

meter 60

Total

NEW DUCTING WORKS From Foothill of
B | Bt. Agok To Bt. Agok Building (MH 092 Unit Qty Rate Amount
To New MH092-12)

Supply & Install 1 x 100mm diameter
PVC Class B pipe sleeve laid in
underground grass 900mm with
underground green warning tape

meter | 2500

Supply & Install 1 x 100mm diameter
PVC Class B pipe on carriageway.

2 Inclusive of cutting, hacking meter? | 500
reinstatement of asphalt (Max depth
900mm)

Supply & Install Telephone Manhole
3 FJB4 complete with frame, cover & each 12
accessories with MINDEF Logo

Lead in duct 1 way to existing joint box
FiB4

HDD For HDPE (Including Supply of HDPE
5 Pipe) 100mm per meter

each 4

meter 15

Total
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EXISTING FJB4 - MINDEF TELEPHONE "
C MANHOLE Unit Qty Rate Amount
1 Plastering (Both Manhole & Cover) each 10

Supply & Install Manhole Cover FJB4
; with MINDEF logo Sich ¢

Total

D CABLE WORKS Unit Qty Rate Amount
1 | Rod & Rope 100mm existing duct meter | 25000

Laying 48 core Single Mode Fiber Cable
2 | (ITU. G655) Mindef Supply G655 Fiber meter | 4500

Cable

Supply & Laying 24 core Single Mode
3 | Fiber Cable (ITU. G655) from Rimba to meter | 22000

Bkt Agok

Supply & Laying 24 core Single Mode
4 | Fiber Cable (ITU. G652) Penanjong meter | 1500

Exchange — CLS building 2nd floor
5 Supply & Install Joint Closure 3M Type andh 12

max 48 core
6 | Splicing 48 core at Manhole each 12

Supply & Install 48core Rack Mounted
T G655 SC connector & Adapter sach 4
8 Supply & Install 24core Rack Mounted —— 4

G652 SC connector & Adapter
9 | Termination at ODF 48core each B
10 | Termination at ODF 24core each -

Total
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E | DESCRIPTION Unit Qty | Rate Amount
1 Comms Test using OTDR 48core (both
side)
2 | Test result document Lot 1
3 | Single Line fiber Connection Diagram
4 | Google Earth (.kmz file)
Total
Grand Total

e The Government reserves the right to give PARTIAL AWARD.
e The Government may accept the whole or any item(s) of tender.

e The Price quotes need to be maintained in items of partial award.
e SPECIFICATIONS AND CATALOGUE MUST BE SUBMITTED AND CLEARLY LABELED.
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